
08-04-19;03:39PM;NIKKO AM AUSTRALIA ;0280726304 . 1/ e

Form 604
C 7  s-

Sldon 071 8

Notice of Change of Interests of Substantial Holder

To Compeny N,mWScheme: IOOF HOLDINGS LTD (ASX code: IFL AU)
ACNIARSN: 100103722

1. Dllams of Subst-,tlid Holder

Nan»:

ACNIARSN (If •opicable)

Thiri wes achmge Ilthe Ir,re.li
of the Substantial Holder on:

8411,1*orno Mt,ul Trust Holcings, Inc, (8MTH) and h 8libeldlaries ai
Blild ln Arnlan 3

The previous noOce was g/ven to tho oompiny on:

The previous notice waa dated:

1 Plv us & Pr-Int Volng Powir

4 Apl 2019

2 November 2018

30 Odober 2018

Ths loW nlilll 9  Wil #Ilmhad lo / ma Va9:  1 = In h,oc  Ir, Or VOR10 h,Irl,ts hl ml#Ill  1/ Ill
subd ,1 hold,r or ml s=oclall h,d a *li WIV lii vihin IM I,ER*Id. md Im r= WII< lo oh, a
Ihi=VW hol  noi, toh compmyor,ohmll# are mki alt

-=dS.C..1.

Fuly Paid
Ordi.wy

pnlill'llk. Pr-K Noloi
P,rlon's Voe= Volhg Power Penon's VoMi Valhg Pow,r

28,447,922 7.53% 30,328,867 8.84%

3.Chlig. in Clovant Intlr,Its

Pll:glin 0-on*Ip44 or d=WI Ilhl*n 94 a ilivi#II„1/ d U,I =Mum *Id= ar m Imoll
h WIN =11-8 of ll corr®=¥ or,chIlll, *Ic, Ill Slkslmi holld  -s ll,t r,qi*«1 ID 40 a Iub ill
holdbl nolo,b th, 00„®iil.d.i.-fall=<

0888 Of
Ching.

P.r,orn ¥,ho-

C'.ng.
Na&,ed

Ching.d

Glvm In
R,lation lo
M///19,

R,fer Anns,aire 1

1*Irherot Per,olts
SIo 18 Vdll Aillot d
A'lec#Id

4 Priiin Wivitint„,4
Pllaili, 1 -oh Mlial-,/4 moa.ell - Mid,r wIU loalillils Illwmidi-ea a,m *IMIE

Hol d
Rd'%'12
Inlgr=t

Rag'INEd
Holow <i En-d §0 be

R,gli=/ I
Holder

Nlenof

Ir*Irlit

Cim &
Id P,reoneVol

BIA



08-04-19;03:39PM;NIKKO AM AUSTRALIA ;0280726304 0 2/ 9

£ Ch-,gl In Asiodilic,1

R far Annamn 2

Tl» Fics= v  Im, bioomi =,oci,l  of, ci,id I, be =10** 4 or *I *=V,d th, ni n of 1-
Illoollkin *14 Ul #Ill r 1 hold,r in Illion 10 %- 0 h-rell h I1I Gon ll dhame =e =Bialla:

Nan» & ACN/ARSN (lf applicable)
WA

6. Addresses

Thoal--of.1-m..... Im..ill=

I'll.

Nlkdoo AM Unlited (NAML)

Nildoo Asset Management Co., iici (NAM)

Nlklco Astet ManagemeMAsl, Umitad

Slmittorno MI ul Trust Holdlings, Inc
(SMTH)

Signature
Pdnt Bilit< Send Rilllm

Slgned:

NaluM of Aisoclallon

Level 26, One Intimmtional Towers Sydney,
100 Barangaroo Avenue, Barang,roo NSW

Mldto„in Tower, 9-7-1 Akasaka, MInato*u
Tokyo 107-6242 Jipan
12 Marina View, 018-02 Asia Square Tower 2,
gngapore 018961
1+1 Marunouchl, Chlyods-lai, Tokyo 100-
8233, Japan

Capoolty: Allhorlied Person of SM™

8 AprH 2019



ANNEXURE 1

Part 3 - Chmg= [n Rilivait In reits

Person who-
D- Ringo of ChIngo Riliv t hltir=t

Chmgod
31 Odober 2018 to 4 Nkko AM Lhnmed

Aprl 2019
31 October 2018 to 4 Nkko AM LinNed

Apri 2019
31 0ctob,2018 to 4 Nk_w AIM

AprS 2019 Man immt Co., Ud
31 October2018 to 4 NI,ko Amt

Ap,8 2019 Marligimmt Co., Ud

Nature of Chinge

Purcha= of Sharee

Sale of Shares

Prichase af Shs=

8,1, of Shares

Ciall &Numberof p.r 
In Roldion to Change Socuriti= A ectid

AS 44,407,130 Fully Paid O,dhlary a 7,782,072
7,782,072

AS 21,374,168 Fully Pmld Orth=ry & -
3957,574 3957 St4

A$ 913,076 Fully Paid Ordhary & 184,139
184,130

AS 796,300 Fully Pild Ord ry & 129,692
129,692

0
8
-
0
4
-
1
9
;
0
3
:
3
9
P
M
;
N
I
K
K
O

A
M

A
U
S
T
R
A
L
I
A

1
0
2
8
0
7
2
6
3
0
4

3
/

9



ANNEXURE 2

Pe 4 - Presirlt Ralivint Int,r-t

Holder of R vilt
hlbin..t

NAM AM Unlited

NAM AM Urnlted

NAM AM LImited

NAM AM Urnlted

NAM AM Urnlted

NAM AM Umlted

NAM AM Umlted

Ragltimd Holder of
8.cusitll.

BNP Parlbas Security
Services Pty Lid

BNP Parlbas Security
Services Pty Ltd

BNP Partbas Security
Services Pty Ltd

BNP Paribas Security
Services Pty ltd

BNP Parbas Security
Services Pty ltd

JP Morg»n Nominees
Austrana Ltd
BN P Par*,as Security
Services Pty Ud

Pirson Entltiod to be
R,glitered u Holdir

<account 3> BNP Paribas
Security Services Pty Ud
60 Castlereagh Street
Sya,ey NSW 2000
<account 7> BNP Parlb=
Security Services Pty Ltd
60 Castlereagh Street
Sychley NSW 2000
9ccount 47> BNP Paribas
Security Services Pty Ltd
60 Castlereash Street
Sydney NSW 2000
account 56> BNP Par[bas
Searity Se,vices Pty Lid
60 Castlemagh Street
Sydney NSW 2000
9ccount 57> BN P ParEbas
Sia,Ity Services Pty Lid
60 Castlereagh Street
Sydney NSW 2000
<account 54> JP Margin
Nominees Australia Ud
Lavel 26, Grosvenor Mace,
225 George Street
Sydney NSW 2000
qccocs,t 44> BNP Pldlias
Searity Services Pty Ltd

N,luze of RI:livint Cim & Numb  of P,rson's
Int.r=t 8 airISes Vot=

In stinlmt Mlin r

Ir shner,t Mmager

Ing,tment Managor

Ir,bistment Mm,ser

In„stment Minq/r

Invistmmit Man,ger

Ir#vistment Man,gar

Fully Paid Orcinary &
3,785,768

Fully Pald Orclnary &
784,395

Fully Paid Ordinary &
157,708

Fdly Paid Odnary &
207,625

Fully Paid Ord ary &
245,809

Fully hId Ordinary&
487,155
Fuly Paid Ordinary &
3145071

3,785,768

784,395

157,708

207,625

245,809

487,155

3,248 71

0
8
-
0
4
-
1
9
;
0
3
:
3
9
P
M
;
N
I
K
K
O

A
M

A
U
S
T
R
A
L
I
A

1
0
2
8
0
7
2
6
3
0
4

0
4
/

e



Imistment Man,Dr

NAM AM Limited

NAM AM Limited

NAM AM Limited

NAM AM Unlited

NAM AM Umlted

NAM AM LImited

NAM AM Uinited

atioorp Nominees Pty
Umlted

National Australia Bank
Limited (NAB Custodin
Services)

atlcorp Nom,„ees Pty
Urnlted

BNPParlbas Security
Services Pty Lid

BNP Partbas Security
Services Pty Ltd
Suncorp Custoclan
Services Pty Umlted
(SCUS)

National Au*alla Bank
Limited (NAB Custodan
Services)

60 Castier„01 Street
9,*iey NSW 2000
Qccount 75> atlcorp
Nominees Pt,Umlted
Level 25
2 Park Street
SYDNEY NSW 2000
<account 88> National Australia
Bank United (NAB Clitodian
Services)
Level 23,255 George St, Sydney
NSW 2000 Australia
qccount 59> atlcorp
Nomine= Pty Umlted
Lfrval 25
2 Park Street
SYDNEY NSW 2000
Qccount 9> BNP Parlbas
Seaulty Services Pty Lid
60 Castlereagh Street
Sydney NSW 2000
qccount 87> BNP Parfbas
Seastty Services Pty Lid
60 Castlere,gh Street
Sydney NSW 2000
account 81> Suncorp
Custodian Services Pty Limited
(SCUS)
<account 91> National Austratia
Bank Umited (NAB Custodian
Services)
Level 23,255 George St S,dney
NSW 2000 Australia

Imistment Man r

Im,stinent Manlr

Im,s:m,nt Man,Iar

Im,stm,nt Mm,gar

liliestment Minlr

11,„tment Ms,11®ar

Ally Paid Ordinary &
3,241,088

Fully Ped Orcinary &
2.005,904

Fully Paid Orcinary &
195,418

Fully Paid Orcinary &
326,446

Fully Paid Ordinary &
187,555

Fuiy Paid Ordinary&
431,887

Fuly Paid Ordinary &
968 68

3,241,088

2,005,904

195,418

326,446

187,555

431,887

9614468

9
1
0
3
:
3
9
P
M
;
N
I
K
K
O

A
M

A
U
S
T
R
A
L
I
A

1
0
2
8
0
7
2
6
3
0
4

0
5

/
9



Imastm,r,t Mmlr

NAM AM Unlited

NAM AM Limited

NAM AM Unlited

NAM AM Urnlted

NAM AM Urnlted

NAM AM Limited

NAM AM Limited

aticorp Nomilies Pty
Untlted

JP Morgan Norninifs
Australia Lid

BN P Paribas Security
Services Pty ltd

BN P Partbas Security
Services Pty Ltd

JP Mo,Ean Nornhees
Australia Ltd

JP Mors»n Nombees
Australa Ltd

HSBC Custody Nominees
(Alestrana) Umlted

account 92> atlcorp
Noml nees Pty Lhlted
Level 25
2 Park Street
SYDNEY NSW 2000
<account 94>JP Morsan
Nominees Australia Ltd
Level 26, Groivenor Mace,

225 George S*get
Sydney NSW 2000
<account 98> BNP Partbas
Security Services Pty Ud
60 Castlere*t Street
Sydney NSW 2000
<account 99> BNP ParEbas
Searity Services Pty Ltd
60 Castlere* Street
Sydney N SW 2000
<account 100> JP Mortan
Nominees Australia Ltd
Level 26, Gron,nor Place,
225 George Street
Sydney NSW 2000
<account 101> JP Morgan
Nominees Austrah Lid
Level 26, Grosvenor Place
225 Giorp Street
S,cbley NSW 2000
qccoum 102> HSBC Custody
Nominees (ALI*'ala) Unlited
Level 36, Tower 1, International
Towers Syc ey,

Ii„Ist,17,nt Minlr

IMM/*Mmal,r

Investment Mm,sar

Imastment Mal,4ar

Ir astment Man,Iar

In tment Man,/r

Fully Paid 0*lary &
566,411

Fdly Paid 0*lary &
1.109,990

Fully Paid Ordinary &
951,715

Fully Paid Ordhary &
1,268,214

Ally Paid Ordinary &
386,573

Fuly Paid Ordinary &
143,009

Fuly Paid Ordinary &
2,713,354

566,411

1.109,990

951,715

1,268,214

386,573

143,009

2,713,354

9
1
0
3
:
3
9
P
M
;
N
I
K
K
O

A
M

A
U
S
T
R
A
L
I
A

1
0
2
8
0
7
2
6
3
0
4

0
6
/

9



t

NAM AM 1*nited

NAM AM Urnited

NAM AM Lkillted

NAM AM Limited
NOdoo A$set
Management Ma
Lknlted
Nildoo Asset
Management Co., ltd
(NAM)
Nlkko Asset
Management Co., ltd
(NAM)

BNP Par[bas Security
Services Pty Ltd

JP Morgan Nominees
Australia Ltd

JPMorgan Nominees
Australia Ltd

HSBC Custody Nominees
(Austrah) Umlted
BNP Paribas Nominees
Pty L nlted

Maho Trust & Banldig
Co., Lid.

Sunlitomo MItsul Trust
Bank, Umlted.

100 Baringmroo Avenue.
Sydney NSW 2000
<accoum 103> BNP Parl,as
Searity Servia= Pty Ltd In stment MIn Ir60 Castlereagh Street
Sydney NSW 2000
<account 104>JP Morsan
Nominees Australa L:d
Level 26, Grocvenor Place, Intlstmemt Man,lar

225 George Street
9,dney NSW 2000
<account 105> J P Mora,il
Nomine= Austral, Ud
Level 26, Grosvenor Place, 1,1 stmmt Mlnlf
225 George Street
Syc ey NSW 2000
<account 106> HSBC Custody
Nominees (Al=trah) Umlted
level 36, Tower 1, International Ir a n t Man.arTowers Sydney,
100 Barangmroo Avenue,
S,dne,f NSW 2000
<Trust of Find 1>
20 Collyer Quay, 001-010 I  stment Manager
Singapore 049319

<Trust of Fund 1> 1-2-1 Yaesu, I Manilpf
Chuo-*u, Tokyo
<Trust of Fund 2>
1+1 Maruiouchl, ¤tlyod@-ial, Investrnarit Man r

Filly Paid Oanar, &
247,752

FuUy Paid Orclnary &
1235,757

Fully Pald Orcln,ry &
3,150,174

Fully Paid Ordmary &
lr304,450

F ly P,ld Orc[ ary &
3,730

FuD, Paid Ord ary &
243,781

Fuly Paid Ordinify &
24 0

247,752

1,938,757

3,150,174

1.304,450

3,730

243,781

24,860

9
1
0
3
:
3
9
P
M
;
N
I
K
K
O

A
M

A
U
S
T
R
A
L
I
A

1
0
2
8
0
7
2
6
3
0
4

0
7
/

9



08-04-19;03:39PM;NIKKO AM AUSTRALIA ;0280726304 8/ 9

Ann-,i 3 Surnitomo subsidlarl=

Sl Romo PaEul TrltilkRib,-1=:
 *ora.Imla U: ed
M *1/ Ald & Iwincl Rll,ldi ll llitilll
gIS,=Un Nath< lat
5015,En *Na/*Q*AU*
581 C=d Co. 12:L
2.nbno Mltml Th=t 6=1,9Slvlcs Co. Ud.
2,1,omo lama Trlst Qr,Ir,„birs (4 Ltd
HRO. Corpor,tion
HR One Sh.nOW Cl UcL
"-bmoheuT D  1&**=4"i
Slval//m#S=ant,agltd.
51./.6-Em -UMM
tab lo Mtmi Tr t Willa p.,1.I„4 Ud.
 litomo..m#OACL Ui
S ,litomo &«WT talb C ,L .
Sum Rogno ).«till Th,t Buslless Ser,ic, Ca. Ltd.
C*clf Asm,mce Vie Jamn
W* A„Juinc= Alqi  DI.91 Ipm
Slm. 0..m#*maN..CLU*
Slmil omo  suITrult P,nalonic FhlonceCo  Ui
J,0- Machhl, L- andS,=*Lt 
Slm,lorno AligiTrut L=  (mGAPORE) Ptn.Ltd.
FALels# Ud. 04 Ud.
Sumawboldcom./.ulb#
EriU=tp 0,, Ltd.
E*=[Il#llitrucan lill,ill,Ilt Corp
*1Tnt Co, Ltd
10=-A'FiasNOLUd
P ubm! 5,=Ilr Rallhmponk
Micwlt Ral Corooration
R,-mo-,l TnstB,nl 11»1)Publcoomolrummed
BIDV-SUMI TRUST L-,Int Co.,Ud.
r · .- + Suce=lon 51®port Co. Ltd.
£.Romol.84-ltO,UA
Sl.Rom-T-o Umbd
Sumito m litmi Tnt kil libki Ii,Illi,Int V . r ' Ltd.
Talcto Sig,ill*DI*lilit414
4-Sicidtl= AOInt& Lti
kmlmo..m/TASokitIol  UIL
. n Stocle,old,rs ./Senlce Comp=f, Unned
SlmbmoP.-11'Ih h-*ha-0  
SL nlborno .MTrust RaIR¥ Co™ ltd.
Mnm  a Ca, L*:icsim12[L
S RemoP.  1 *MetP.lm-*gui
NIAAllet lliilitiilert Ch.lbi
Nippon Ing:k onal Secu,*11, Co. Ud.
Nmn Al=t V· · A f. , k
.b/*RI---NIUmM
1-0A=* Mi,qi,ni,tAiutil Unlhd
Nak,Al=t M,na mIntavoDeud
..IAM UmM
1 0A=,t Milll nli  htimtiolll thR,d
AIIMAII Ailat Miniliiniit ki:ilhi
Illito Aile Plii,Illi,1,IrRN-ZI,I,nd Unitid
1-DAM Al-k=Hold  Cflic
Im= AM elobll Iloldhm IJ,ilted



08-04-19;03:39PM;NIKKO AM AUSTRALIA ;0280726304 . 9/ e

naoAill Mli ,limlit Hell KIyl Ullitld
IlloWeldbol CaNi  limhd
Nld=AM(09.WLtd
Nkbkity -1.-r.i )#SA

NAMA Iniltmi,£ Partnar*k
NI=AME, i,sA-ts,h Ptvlmhd
Am, I#wilA=* Mal,lammt 891*

Roilli l Amd M.I. Inirt Ca. Ud
Shen Zhen .Io,I C»lt,1 -1.08„ert CL LUL
Rqtq Glodi I,Illsll,Ilnt UlgM
INRN--W
Sky.im.-r .- - 044
JP Mit-'.Imil. 41:d.
Slmetino ItmilTr  1,*Irnational Umhd
 11- Up
MS As,st P.1=  amt UP
JTC Holdl# Ud.
Jivinmt-Sirvlci *4 thi
Trut & Clitody Suvic,1 Bint ltd
kmmo..mt.*{LI#
Sullitorno Mksul Trust Bank (USA) Unk,d
U...Mlamn<-4--
SMT Find Services (nlind) Umbd
SMT DuitiH (lili,wl) Ihillid
SAS. (C*nan) Lhnk,d
Surnitomo Mits,1 n,=t {UKI Umited
I.m-*A ;CM'/b N - D LtcL
0IRPANAMA) S.A.
SILVER SU (PANAP.IA) SA


