Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of Change of Interests of Substantial Holder

To Company Name/Scheme:

IOOF HOLDINGS LTD (ASX code: IFL AU)

ACN/ARSN:

100 103 722

1. Details of Substantial Holder

Name:

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Holdings, Inc. (SMTH) and its Subsidiaries as

listed in Annexure 3

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

N/A

There was a change in the Interests

of the Substantial Holder on:

4 April 2019

The previous notice was given to the company on:

2 November 2018

The previous notice was dated:

30 October 2018

2. Previous & Present Voting Power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate had a relevant interest in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of Securities	Previous	Notice	Present Notice		
Class of Securities	Person's Votes	Voting Power	Person's Votes	Voting Power	
Fully Paid Ordinary	26,447,922	7.53%	30,326,867	8.64%	

3. Changes in Relevant Interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of Change	Person whose Relevant Interest Changed	Nature of Change	Consideration Given in Relation to Change	Class & Number of Securities Affected	Person's Votes Affected		
Refer Annexure 1							

4. Present Relevant Interest

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder Holder Geodinies

Refer Annexure 2

5. Changes in Association

The persons who have become associates of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name & ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of Association
N/A	

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address		
	Level 26, One International Towers Sydney,		
Nikko AM Limited (NAML)	100 Barangaroo Avenue, Barangaroo NSW		
	2000		
Nilder Acces NA	Midtown Tower, 9-7-1 Akasaka, Minato-ku		
Nikko Asset Management Co., Ltd (NAM)	Tokyo 107-6242 Japan		
Nilder Asset Names on Asia Limited	12 Marina View, #18-02 Asia Square Tower 2,		
Nikko Asset Management Asia Limited	Singapore 018961		
Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Holdings, Inc.	1-4-1 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-		
(SMTH)	8233, Japan		

Signature

Print Name:	Saffick Ramjahn	Capacity:	Authorised Person of SMTH
	•		•
Signed:	<u> </u>	Date:	8 April 2019

ANNEXURE 1

Part 3 - Changes in Relevant Interests

Date Range of Change	Person whose Relevant Interest Changed	Nature of Change	Consideration Given in Relation to Change	Class & Number of Securities Affected	Person's Votes Affected
31 October 2018 to 4 April 2019	Nikko AM Limited	Purchase of Shares	A\$ 44,407,130	Fully Paid Ordinary & 7,782,072	7,782,072
31 October 2018 to 4 April 2019	Nikko AM Limited	Sale of Shares	A\$ 21,374,168	Fully Paid Ordinary & - 3,957,574	3,957,574
31 October 2018 to 4 April 2019	Nikko Asset Management Co., Ltd	Purchase of Shares	A\$ 913,075	Fully Paid Ordinary & 184,139	184,139
31 October 2018 to 4 April 2019	Nikko Asset Management Co., Ltd	Sale of Shares	A\$ 796,300	Fully Paid Ordinary & 129,692	129,692

ANNEXURE 2

Part 4 - Present Relevant Interest

Holder of Relevant Interest	Registered Holder of Securities	Person Entitled to be Registered as Holder	Nature of Relevant Interest	Class & Number of Securities	Person's Votes
NAM AM Limited	BNP Paribas Security Services Pty Ltd	<account 3=""> BNP Paribas Security Services Pty Ltd 60 Castlereagh Street Sydney NSW 2000</account>	Investment Manager	Fully Paid Ordinary & 3,785,768	3,785,768
NAM AM Limited	BNP Paribas Security Services Pty Ltd	<account 7=""> BNP Paribas Security Services Pty Ltd 60 Castlereagh Street Sydney NSW 2000</account>	Investment Manager	Fully Paid Ordinary & 784,395	784,395
NAM AM Limited	BNP Paribas Security Services Pty Ltd	<account 47=""> BNP Paribas Security Services Pty Ltd 60 Castlereagh Street Sydney NSW 2000</account>	Investment Manager	Fully Paid Ordinary & 157,708	157,708
NAM AM Limited	BNP Paribas Security Services Pty Ltd	<account 56=""> BNP Paribas Security Services Pty Ltd 60 Castlereagh Street Sydney NSW 2000</account>	Investment Manager	Fully Paid Ordinary & 207,625	207,625
NAM AM Limited	BNP Paribas Security Services Pty Ltd	<account 57=""> BNP Paribas Security Services Pty Ltd 60 Castlereagh Street Sydney NSW 2000</account>	Investment Manager	Fully Paid Ordinary & 245,809	245,809
NAM AM Limited	JP Morgan Nominees Australia Ltd	<account 54=""> JP Morgan Nominees Australia Ltd Level 26, Grosvenor Place, 225 George Street Sydney NSW 2000</account>	Investment Manager	Fully Paid Ordinary & 487,155	487,155
NAM AM Limited	BNP Paribas Security Services Pty Ltd	<account 44=""> BNP Paribas Security Services Pty Ltd</account>	Investment Manager	Fully Paid Ordinary & 3,248,871	3,248,871

		60 Castlereagh Street			
	***	Sydney NSW 2000			
	-	<account 75=""> Citicorp</account>			
	****	Nominees Pty Limited			
	en reservation	Level 25	Investment Manager		
	Citicorp Nominees Pty	2 Park Street		Fully Paid Ordinary &	
NAM AM Limited	Limited	SYDNEY NSW 2000		3,241,088	3,241,088
		<account 88=""> National Australia</account>	-		
		Bank Limited (NAB Custodian	***		
	National Australia Bank	Services)	Investment Manager		
	Limited (NAB Custodian	Level 23, 255 George St, Sydney		Fully Paid Ordinary &	
NAM AM Limited	Services)	NSW 2000 Australia		2,005,904	2,005,904
		<account 59=""> Citicorp</account>			
		Nominees Pty Limited			
		Level 25	Investment Manager		
	Citicorp Nominees Pty	2 Park Street		Fully Paid Ordinary &	
NAM AM Limited	Limited	SYDNEY NSW 2000		195,418	195,418
		<account 9=""> BNP Paribas</account>	,		
		Security Services Pty Ltd			
	BNP Paribas Security	60 Castlereagh Street	Investment Manager	Fully Paid Ordinary &	
NAM AM Limited	Services Pty Ltd	Sydney NSW 2000		326,446	326,446
		<account 87=""> BNP Paribas</account>			
		Security Services Pty Ltd	Investment Manager		
	BNP Paribas Security	60 Castlereagh Street	investment ivianager	Fully Paid Ordinary &	
NAM AM Limited	Services Pty Ltd	Sydney NSW 2000		187,555	187,555
	Suncorp Custodian	<account 81=""> Suncorp</account>			
	Services Pty Limited	Custodian Services Pty Limited	Investment Manager	Fully Paid Ordinary &	
NAM AM Limited	(SCUS)	(SCUS)		431,887	431,887
		<account 91=""> National Australia</account>			
		Bank Limited (NAB Custodian			
	National Australia Bank	Services)	Investment Manager		
	Limited (NAB Custodian	Level 23, 255 George St, Sydney		Fully Paid Ordinary &	
NAM AM Limited	Services)	NSW 2000 Australia		968,468	968,468

Ø

		<account 92=""> Citicorp</account>			
		Nominees Pty Limited			
		Level 25	Investment Manager		
	Citicorp Nominees Pty	2 Park Street	_	Fully Paid Ordinary &	
NAM AM Limited	Limited	SYDNEY NSW 2000		566,411	566,411
		<account 94=""> JP Morgan</account>			
		Nominees Australia Ltd			
		Level 26, Grosvenor Place,	Investment Manager		
	JP Morgan Nominees	225 George Street		Fully Paid Ordinary &	
NAM AM Limited	Australia Ltd	Sydney NSW 2000		1,109,990	1,109,990
		<account 98=""> BNP Paribas</account>			
		Security Services Pty Ltd	Investment Manager		
	BNP Paribas Security	60 Castlereagh Street	Investment Manager	Fully Paid Ordinary &	
NAM AM Limited	Services Pty Ltd	Sydney NSW 2000		951,715	951,715
		<account 99=""> BNP Paribas</account>			
		Security Services Pty Ltd	Investment Managar		
	BNP Paribas Security	60 Castlereagh Street	Investment Manager	Fully Paid Ordinary &	
NAM AM Limited	Services Pty Ltd	Sydney NSW 2000		1,268,214	1,268,214
		<account 100=""> JP Morgan</account>			
		Nominees Australia Ltd			
		Level 26, Grosvenor Place,	Investment Manager		
	JP Morgan Nominees	225 George Street		Fully Paid Ordinary &	
NAM AM Limited	Australia Ltd	Sydney NSW 2000		386,573	386,573
		<account 101=""> JP Morgan</account>			
		Nominees Australia Ltd			
		Level 26, Grosvenor Place,	Investment Manager		
	JP Morgan Nominees	225 George Street		Fully Paid Ordinary &	
NAM AM Limited	Australia Ltd	Sydney NSW 2000		143,009	143,009
		<account 102=""> HSBC Custody</account>			
	***	Nominees (Australia) Limited	Investment Manager		
	HSBC Custody Nominees	Level 36, Tower 1, International	mwestinent manager	Fully Paid Ordinary &	
NAM AM Limited	(Australia) Limited	Towers Sydney,		2,713,354	2,713,354

		100 Barangaroo Avenue,			
	444	Sydney NSW 2000			
		<account 103=""> BNP Paribas</account>			
	***************************************	Security Services Pty Ltd	Investment Manager		
	BNP Paribas Security	60 Castlereagh Street	minestinent manager	Fully Paid Ordinary &	
NAM AM Limited	Services Pty Ltd	Sydney NSW 2000		247,752	247,752
		<account 104=""> JP Morgan</account>			
	·	Nominees Australia Ltd	***************************************	- Thinks And - Thi	
		Level 26, Grosvenor Place,	Investment Manager	P. STORY CO.	
	JP Morgan Nominees	225 George Street		Fully Paid Ordinary &	
NAM AM Limited	Australia Ltd	Sydney NSW 2000		1,938,757	1,938,757
		<account 105=""> JP Morgan</account>		THAT THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE TH	
		Nominees Australia Ltd		EL STATE DE LA STA	
		Level 26, Grosvenor Place,	Investment Manager		
	JP Morgan Nominees	225 George Street		Fully Paid Ordinary &	
NAM AM Limited	Australia Ltd	Sydney NSW 2000		3,150,174	3,150,174
		<account 106=""> HSBC Custody</account>			
		Nominees (Australia) Limited		W-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A	
		Level 36, Tower 1, International	Investment Manager		
		Towers Sydney,	mivestment ivianagei		
	HSBC Custody Nominees	100 Barangaroo Avenue,		Fully Paid Ordinary &	
NAM AM Limited	(Australia) Limited	Sydney NSW 2000		1,304,450	1,304,450
Nikko Asset	BNP Paribas Nominees	<trust 1="" fund="" of=""></trust>		-	
Management Asia	Pty Limited	20 Collyer Quay, #01-01,	Investment Manager	Fully Paid Ordinary &	
Limited		Singapore 049319		3,730	3,730
Nikko Asset					
Management Co., Ltd	Mizuho Trust & Banking	<pre><trust 1="" fund="" of=""> 1-2-1 Yaesu,</trust></pre>	Investment Manager	Fully Paid Ordinary &	
(NAM)	Co., Ltd.	Chuo-ku, Tokyo		243,781	243,781
Nikko Asset		<trust 2="" fund="" of=""></trust>			
Management Co., Ltd	Sumitomo Mitsui Trust	1-4-1 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku,	Investment Manager	Fully Paid Ordinary &	
(NAM)	Bank, Limited.	Tokyo		24,860	24,860

Annexure 3 Sumitomo subsidiaries

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Holdings Inc. Subsidiaries:
Sumitomo Mitsuì Trust Bank, Limited
Mutual Fund & Insurance Research Institute
SBI Sumishin Net Bank, Ltd.
SBI Sumishin Net Bank Card Co., Ltd.
SBI Card Co., Ltd.
Sumitomo Mitsui Trust General Service Co., Ltd.
Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Career Partners Co., Ltd.
HR One Corporation
HR One Shanghai Co., Ltd.
Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Systems & Services Co., Ltd.
Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Guarantee Co., Ltd.
Sumishin Guaranty Company Limited
Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Wealth Partners Co., Ltd.
Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Card Co., Ltd.
Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Club Co., Ltd.
Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Business Service Co., Ltd.
Cardif Assurance Vie Japan
Cardif Assurances Risques Divers Japan
Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Loan & Finance Co., Ltd.
Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Panasonic Finance Co., Ltd.
Japan Machinery Leasing and Sales Co., Ltd.
Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Leasing (SINGAPORE) Pte.Ltd.
FA Leasing Ltd. Co., Ltd.
Sumishin Life Card Company, Limited
Enex Asset Management Co., Ltd.
Enex Infrastructure Investment Corp
Zijin Trust Co., Ltd
Nanjing Zijin Financial Leasing Co., Ltd.
Marubeni SumiT Rail Transport Inc.
Midwest Rail Corporation
Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank(Thai) Public Company Limited
BIDV-SuMi TRUST Leasing Co.,Ltd.
Japan Management Succession Support Co. Ltd.
Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Investment Co., Ltd.
Sumitomo Mitsui Trust(Hong Kong) Limited
Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Real Estate Investment Management Co., Ltd.
Tokyo Securities Transfer Agent Co.,Ltd.
Japan Securities Agents, Ltd.
Sumitomo Mitsui Trust TA Solution, Ltd.
Japan Stockholders Data Service Company, Limited
Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Research Institute Co., Ltd.
Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Realty Co., Ltd.
Mitsui & Co., Logistics Partners Ltd.
Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Asset Management Co., Ltd.
Nikko Asset Management Co., Ltd.
Nippon Institutional Securities Co., Ltd.
Nikko Asset Management Americas, Inc.
Nikko Asset Management Asia Limited
Nikko Asset Management Australia Limited
Nikko Asset Management Europe Ltd
Nikko AM Limited
Nikko Asset Management International Limited
AllMAN Asset Management Sdn.Bhd.
Nikko Asset Management New Zealand Limited
Nikko AM Americas Holding Co., Inc.
Nikko AM Global Holdings Limited

Nikko	AM Global Cayman Limited
Nikko	AM (Cayman) Ltd
Nikko	Asset Management Luxembourg S.A.
NAM	A Investment Partneres,Inc.
Nikko	AM Equities Australia Pty Limited
Affin	Hwang Asset Management Berhad
Accel	Vantage Academy Sdn.Bhd.
Rong	tong Fund Management Co., Ltd
Shen	Zhen Rongtong Capital Management Co., Ltd.
Rong	tong Global Investment Limited
Binta	ng Capital Partners Berhad
Sky C	Ocean Asset Management Co,Ltd.
JP As	set Management Co.,Ltd.
Sumi	tomo Mitsui Trust International Limited
NS H	oldings LLP
NS As	sset Management LLP
JTC H	loldings, Ltd.
Japar	n Trustee Services Bank, Ltd.
Trust	& Custody Services Bank, Ltd
Sumi	tomo Mitsui Trust Bank (Luxembourg)S.A.
Sumi	tomo Mitsui Trust Bank (U.S.A.) Limited
Sumi	tomo Mitsui Trust (Ireland) Limited
SMT	Fund Services (Ireland) Limited
5MT	Trustees (Ireland) Limited
G.A.S	G. (Cayman) Limited
Sumi	tomo Mitsui Trust (UK) Limited
Japar	n Pension Operation Service, Ltd.
OIF(P	PANAMA) S.A.
SILVE	R SAIL (PANAMA) S.A.